Form PT O-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AGFA-GEVAERT AG	Name: AgraPhoto GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 20, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LEVERKUSEN
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Record to correct Patent No. on an Ass Other previously recorded at Reel/Frame	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-51373
Other previously recorded at Reel/Frame	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): 016135/ This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,809,795
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:KARL F. MILDE, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: WHITE PLAINS	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORK Zip:10606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:914-949-310-0	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 914-949-3416	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0427</u>
Email Address: WTPROP@AOL.COM	Authorized User Name KARL F. MILDE, JR.
9. Signature:	
100	JANUARY 18, 2007
Signature	Date
KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0822 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

AGFA 001-KFM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

01-12-2005

PATENTS ONLY 102918584		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AGFA-GEVAERT AG	Name: AgfaPhoto GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 20, 2004	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: LEVERKUSEN	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-51373	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/958,089; 10/311,164; 10/343,585; 10/312,293; 09/910,177; 09/920,252; 09/948,396; 09/948,397; 10/192,711; 10/192,712;	6,069,685; 5,745,252; 5,564,642; 6,000,861; 5,767,943; 5,781,819; 6,713,754; 6,459,469; 6,498,639; 6,731,328 and	
10/192,713; 10/192,714; 10/503,644; 10/365,860; 10/365,823	6,089,795	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 35	
Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,400.00	
Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: WHITE PLAINS	8. Payment Information	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 914-949-3100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0427	
Fax Number: 914-949-3416	Authorized User Name <u>KARL F. M</u> ILDE, JR.	
Email Address: INTPROP@AOL.COM		
9. Signature: (1/7/05		
Signature Date Total number of passes including account.		
KARL F. MILDE, JR. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
PRIMAL VANALE OF THE STATE OF THE CLOCK OF THE STATE OF T		

Documents recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Agfa-Gevaert AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

AgfaPhoto GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office at D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and for our Letters Patent of the United States and U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions disclosed in said applications for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

AGFA-GEVAERT AG

Title:

Jan 18 07 11:57a

Patrick Theunis

General Manager

Corporate Intellectual Property

Date:

COO

REEL: 018777 FRAM

Jan 18 07 11:58a

Schedule A

Appl. No.	Grant No.
US08/857,403	US 6,069,685
US08/931,063	US 5,745,252
US08/450,790	US 5,564,642
US09/051,503	US 6,000,861
US08/731,518	US 5,767,943
US08/738,674	US 5,781,819
US09/368,477	US 6,713,754
US09/535,184	US 6,459,469
US09/958,089	
US09/625,457	US 6,498,639
US09/672,685	US 6,731,328
US10/311,164	
US10/343,585	
US10/312,293	
US09/910,177	
US09/920,252	
US09/948,396	
US09/948,397	
US10/363,728	US 6,809,795
US10/192,711	
US10/192,712	
US10/192,713	
US10/192,714	
US10/503,644	
US10/365,860	
US10/365,823	

ADDITIONAL PATENT APPLICATION NOS.

10/396,217

Jan 18 07 11:58a

10/426,117

10/448,497

10/638,209

10/655,687

10/668,716

10/691,107

10/768,666

10/768,667

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0826